
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-345BPU Name: GSA Extension - Biosolids Hauling Services

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/24/2018 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2018

Title: RESOLUTION - GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001601 CONTRACT EXTENSION -
BIOSOLIDS HAULING SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Finance Departments that the Board of
Public Utilities, by resolution, approve a two-year contract extension to General Service Agreement
(GSA) F001601 for biosolids hauling services to Poncia Fertilizer Inc., Cotati, CA for an increase in
compensation of $665,550 and a total not to exceed amount under the contract of $954,445.  Funds
for this operational expense have been allocated in the fiscal year 2018-19 budget of the Water
Department Operational Key number 130807-5321 and will be budgeted in subsequent fiscal year
budgets when approved by Council. There is no fiscal impact to the General Fund.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Environmental Impact Report Certified

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve as submittedBoard of Public Utilities10/4/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

